UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE LAW STUDENTS' SOCIETY INC.



Melbourne University Law Students' Society

REGULATIONS

Last Updated: 14 August 2023

Interpretation

- 1. For the purposes of these Regulations:
 - a) 'Constitution' means the 'Constitution of University of Melbourne Law Students' Society Inc';
 - b) 'Association' means the 'University of Melbourne Law Students' Society Inc';
 - c) 'Voting area' means any level of Melbourne Law School where votes may be cast in person, to be determined prior to each election period at the Leadership Team's discretion.
 - d) these Regulations are to be interpreted in accordance with the Constitution;

unless otherwise specified.

General Meeting Proxy Notice

- 2. A notice appointing a proxy for a General Meeting is not valid unless
 - a) it specifies the names, addresses, University of Melbourne email
 - i. addresses and University of Melbourne student numbers of:
 - i. the Association member appointing a proxy;
 - ii. the Association member being appointed as proxy holder;

Last Updated: 14 August 2023